Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hiroshi TAIRA	03/12/2007
Yoshirou KITA	03/12/2007
Tadanobu CHIKAMOTO	03/12/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha			
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho,			
Internal Address:	Mizuho-ku,			
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	467-8561			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11692403

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)639-7890

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 639-7700

Email: john.brown@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Baker Botts, LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: The Warner

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	076376.0726
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. John Brown

PATENT REEL: 019078 FRAME: 0057

500248014

840.00 00.000

175 HO

Total Attachments: 1

source=assign0726#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019078 FRAME: 0058

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Hiroshi	TAIRA		(5) _				
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Yoshire	ou KITA		(6)			<u>,,_</u>	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Tadan	obu CHIKAMOTO		(7)				
		(4)				(8)				
				nsideration of the sum of the undersigned, the und						
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROT	HER KOGYO KABUSI	HIKI KAISHA					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya—shi, Aichi—ken 467-8561 Japan							
			as defin	fter designated as the Ass ed in 35 U.S.C. §100, in nal, non-provisional, divisi extensions, reissues and r	the invention onal, continuation	, and i tion, su	n all applicatior bstitute, and re	ns for paten issue applica	nt including any and cation(s), and all Let	da ter
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention	(11)	INK-JE	T HEAD						_
such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number		n	(Attorne	ey Docket No(076376.07	26				_
			for which	n the undersigned has (ha	ve) executed a	n applic	cation for patent	in the Unite	d States of America	J
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	WAR. 1 2. 2007						
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. app	plication Serial Number	11/692,4	403				
	Identification for filed applications		filed	March 28, 2007						_
applicati any app	applications for the ir ions and patents as th 2) The undersigned lication or continuation e in every way possible	nventione Assign agreen or div le in ob	n, and ar gnees ma (s) to exe ision ther staining ev	ecute all papers necessary patent(s) issuing there by deem necessary. Ecute all papers necessary eof, or any patent or reissuidence and going forward ecute all papers and docute all papers and docute all papers and docute.	on, and also to y in connection ue application I with such inte	o exect n with a based t riferenc	ute separate as any interference thereon, for the e.	signments in which may invention, an	in connection with s be declared concern nd to cooperate with	uc nin th

- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection witlediams or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue c reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflic herewith.
- 6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of BAKER BOTTS LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date	12. Mar 2007	Name of Inventor Nurshi Tau Hiroshi TAIRA	ra (SEAL
Date	12. Mar. 2007	Name of Inventor Yoshirou KITA	(SEAL
Date	12. Mar. 2007	Name of Inventor Tadansky Chikamo Tadansky CHIKAMOTO	to (SEAL

PATENT REEL: 019078 FRAME: 0059

RECORDED: 03/28/2007